

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

1254

Снар. 31

YORK-KING'S DAUGHTERS-HEALY ASYLUM-CHILDREN'S AID.

York Hospital, in favor of. Chapter 31. Resolve in favor of York Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated for the York Hospital the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and one thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten,

Approved February 19, 1909.

Chapter 32.

Resolve in favor of the King's Daughters' Union of Bangor.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten be and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of assisting and maintaining the King's Daughters' Union of Bangor.

Approved February 19, 1909.

Chapter 33.

Resolve in favor of the Healy Asylum.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated to the Healy Asylum, located at Lewiston, the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine and the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten for maintenance. Also the further sum of one thousand dollars for the year of nineteen hundred and nine and one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten for repairs.

Approved February 19, 1909.

Chapter 34.

Resolve in favor of the Children's Aid Society of Maine.

Resolved, that the sum of fifteen hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and fifteen hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the Children's Aid Society of Maine, to aid in maintaining the home for friendless and destitute girls at Belfast.

Be it further resolved, that the sum of three thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the Children's Aid Society of Maine for the purpose of remodeling, repairing and enlarging the buildings of said home for friendless and destitute girls.

Approved February 19, 1909.

.

King's Daughter's Union, Bangor, in Savor of.

Healy Asylum, in favor of.

Children's Aid Society of Maine, in favor of,